7 Avon Street, Wilming-
ton, MA, all and singular 
the premises described 
in said Mortgage, to wit:

The land in Wilmington, 
M i d d l e s e x C o u n t y, 
Massachusetts, being 
more particularly shown 
as Lots numbered six 
h u n d r e d f i f t y - t h r e e 
through six hundred fifty-
five (653-655) and lots 
numbered six hundred 
sixty through six hun-
d r e d s e v e n t y - f o u r 
(660-674) all inclusive, 
as shown on a plan of 
land entitled, "Wilming-
ton Manor" dated Sep-
tember 1909, prepared 
by H.A. Millhouse, C.E., 
and recorded with the